(Online Part I - Techno-Commercial Bid  
and Part II - Price Bid) through 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi 

4.  Estimated Cost for 12 
months  

₹ 67.68 Lakh (Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakh Sixty-
Eight Thousand only) inclusive of GST at 18% 

5.  Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

₹ 1,35,360/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) 

6.  Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG) / 
Security Deposit (SD)  

5% of the contract value 
(To be submitted by the successful bidder only)   

7.  Date of Notice Inviting 
Tender (NIT) available to 
parties for download 

18:00 Hrs. of February 05, 2026 onwards.

[...]

years FY: 2027-28 and 2028-29 subject to the 
firm fulfilling the terms of the contract 
satisfactorily) 

c)  Estimated cost           ₹ 67.68 Lakh (Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakh 
Sixty-Eight Thousand only) inclusive of 
GST at 18%. 

d)  Earnest Money ₹ 1,35,360/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) 

e)  Security Deposit (SD)  5% of the contract value 

We undertake to deposit a sum of ₹ 1,35,360/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Five 

Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) as Earnest Money with the Reserve Bank of 

India at the time of award of work, along with the bid which will not bear any interest. 

Should we fail to execute the contract when called upon to do so, we do hereby agree 

that this sum shall be forfeited by the Reserve Bank of India.